FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- 05-20-	2002	? SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
טיין (פאר איז אין				
	- 102094			
To the Honorable Commissioner of			the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		T	address of receiving par	
Dennis Colditz, Vernon Walter Pence, T Michael Jamie Baron and Robert David Ge			neral Electric Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes <u>X</u> No	Internal Ad	dress:	A L
			5-9-0	12 1 5 5
		Street Add	ress: One River Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	City: <u>Scher</u>	nectady_State: <u>NY_</u> ZIP:_	<u>12345</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
C Other				
Execution Date: <u>March 28, 2002, April 5, 2</u> April 3, 2002 and April 4, 2002 respectively	2002, April 8, 2002, 2	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	[]Yes [X] No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/683,823; filed February 20, 2002 		B. Patent No.	(s)	
	Additional numbers att	 ached? 🔲 Yes	X No	
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed. 		6. Total numb	per of applications and pa	atents involved: 1
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
		Enclos	ed	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, I</u>	<u>_L_T_</u>	🖾 Autho	orized to be charged to d	eposit account
Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Sg. S</u>	<u>uite 2600</u>			
Other Otherstein Otherstein MO 7/D: 63400	, ,		count number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u> 05/17/2002 TDIAZ1 _00000124 012384 0	≦ 9683823	01-2384		
05/17/2002 TDIAZ1 00000124 012384 0 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	JUGGEO	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	Ξ	
 Statement ar.d signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief document. 	. 1 .		and 1999 1	opy is a true copy of the origina
Michael Tersillo Name of Person Signing		<u>Jerzi</u> gnature	<u>et</u>	5/1/02 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\qquad 9$

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DENNIS COLDITZ of 404 Denford Way, Downingtown, PA 19335, VERNON WALTER PENCE of 10639 Ridgeview Way, San Jose, CA 95127, TERRY L. CHAPMAN of 210 Mistletoe Road, Los Gatos, CA 95032, MICHAEL JAMIE BARON of 225 Essex Lane, New Lenox, IL 60451 and ROBERT DAVID GEIER of 932 Stonebridge Way, Woodridge, IL 60517, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **REACTOR SERVICING PLATFORM**, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed February 20, 2002, S.N. 09/683,823, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

28,2007 Torch STATE OF) ss. County of

Dennis Colditz

NOTARIAL SEAL MEGAN J. SMYTH, Notary Public West Whiteland Township, Chester County My Commission Expires June 12, 2003

This Δb day of Δb , 20° , before me personally came the above-named **Dennis Colditz**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

, 20

Vernon Walter Pence

STATE OF) ss. County of

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named Vernon Walter Pence, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney's Docket No. 24-NS-120748
, 20	Terry L. Chapman	
STATE OF) County of) ss. Thisday of, 20_	, before me personally came	the above-named Terry L.
Chapman, to me personally known as the ind acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	dividual who executed the	foregoing assignment, who
, 20	Michael James Baron	
STATE OF) State of) State of) State of)		
Thisday of, 20 James Baron, to me personally known as the i acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	ndividual who executed the	foregoing assignment, who
, 20	Robert David Geier	
STATE OF) SS. County of)		

This ______ day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named Robert David Geier, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DENNIS COLDITZ of 404 Denford Way, Downingtown, PA 19335, VERNON WALTER PENCE of 10639 Ridgeview Way, San Jose, CA 95127, TERRY L. CHAPMAN of 210 Mistletoe Road, Los Gatos, CA 95032, MICHAEL JAMIE BARON of 225 Essex Lane, New Lenox, IL 60451 and ROBERT DAVID GEIER of 932 Stonebridge Way, Woodridge, IL 60517, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **REACTOR SERVICING PLATFORM**, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed February 20, 2002, S.N. 09/683,823, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

_____, 20

Dennis Colditz

STATE OF)	1
)	SS.
County of)	l

day of _____, 20_, before me personally came the above-named Dennis This Colditz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

 $\frac{4/5/02}{\text{STATE OF}}, 20 \frac{3}{20} \frac$ County of C

W. Jenc ernon Walter Pence ANNA HANLIN Commission # 1184507 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires. Jun 19, 2002 and the second in the second second in the

This $\frac{5}{\text{day of } APRIL}$, 2008, before me personally came the above-named Vernon Walter Pence, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Annelland

STATE OF <u>ALIFORNIA</u>) County of <u>ANTA CLARA</u>) This <u>8</u> day of APRIC



This <u>8</u> day of <u>APR/L</u>, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Terry L. Chapman, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Ang lan

_____, 20___

Michael James Baron

 STATE OF ______)

 State of ______)

 County of ______)

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named Michael James Baron, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

_____, 20____

Robert David Geier

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 County of ______)

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named Robert David Geier, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DENNIS COLDITZ of 404 Denford Way, Downingtown, PA 19335, VERNON WALTER PENCE of 10639 Ridgeview Way, San Jose, CA 95127, TERRY L. CHAPMAN of 210 Mistletoe Road, Los Gatos, CA 95032, MICHAEL JAMIE BARON of 225 Essex Lane, New Lenox, IL 60451 and ROBERT DAVID GEIER of 932 Stonebridge Way, Woodridge, IL 60517, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **REACTOR SERVICING PLATFORM**, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed February 20, 2002, S.N. 09/683,823, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

_____, 20____

Dennis Colditz

STATE OF)	
) ss	S .
County of)	

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named **Dennis Colditz**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

_____, 20____

Vernon Walter Pence

STATE OF)
) ss.
County of)

This ______ day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named Vernon Walter Pence, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

_____, 20___

Terry L. Chapman

STATE OF)	
) s:	s.
County of)	

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named Terry L. Chapman, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Apr. 1 3:1, 2007 Michael Jama "OFFICIAL SEAL" STATE OF $\frac{1221N015}{DeW17T}$ ss. Carol E. Fitzgerald Notary Public, State of Illinoie My Commission Expires 12-11-2005 James Baron, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. 3gerold , 20____ **Robert David Geier**
 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 County of _____)

This ______ day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named Robert David Geier, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, DENNIS COLDITZ of 404 Denford Way, Downingtown, PA 19335, VERNON WALTER PENCE of 10639 Ridgeview Way, San Jose, CA 95127, TERRY L. CHAPMAN of 210 Mistletoe Road, Los Gatos, CA 95032, MICHAEL JAMIE BARON of 225 Essex Lane, New Lenox, IL 60451 and ROBERT DAVID GEIER of 932 Stonebridge Way, Woodridge, IL 60517, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in REACTOR SERVICING PLATFORM, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed February 20, 2002, S.N. 09/683,823, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

_____, 20___

Dennis Colditz

STATE OF)
) ss.
County of	_)

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named **Dennis** Colditz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

_____, 20____

Vernon Walter Pence

 STATE OF ______)

) ss.

 County of _____)

This ______day of ______, 20___, before me personally came the above-named Vernon Walter Pence, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney's Docket No. 24-NS-120748
, 20	Terry L. Chapman	
STATE OF)) ss.		
STATE OF) State of) ss. County of) This day of2		
This <u>day of</u> , 20 Chapman, to me personally known as the in acknowledged to me that he executed the same of h	ndividual who executed the	foregoing assignment, who
, 20	Michael James Baron	
STATE OF)		
STATE OF) STATE OF) State of) County of) Thisday of, 2		
Thisday of, 2 James Baron, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of h	individual who executed th	e foregoing assignment, who
Apiri (1, 2002	n11 Sim	
<u> </u>	Robert David Geier	
STATE OF $TLLTNCTS$)) ss. County of $COOK$)		
This 4th day of APPTI	2002, before me personally c	ame the above-named Robert ie foregoing assignment, who
David Geier , to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of l	individual who executed the his own free will for the purpo	ses therein set forth.
David Gejer, to me personally known as the	individual who executed the his own free will for the purpo	ses therein set forth. \bigcirc